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Daily Routine
9.30am
9.45am
10am
10.20am
1lam
11.30am
12noon
1pm
1.30pm
2pm
2.15pm
2.45pm
3.15pm

Greeting time

Garden time

Snack time

Craft and activity time
Freeplay

Circle time

Lunch time

Sleep time/free play
Craft and activity time
Snacks and drinks
Free play

Garden play

Join up in pre-school for outside play
and tea

General Information and Changes in
Toddlers’ Room

Early Years Foundation Stage

Framework

Your child will still be having regular
assess their
development and this will be carried
out by their key person, who will be:

observations

so please speak to them if you wish
to see your child’s unique stories.

Routine

There is a more structured routine for

all the children in the toddler’s room '
and all are encouraged to sit for short
periods at an activity.

Sleep Time

Children are encouraged to sleep
after lunch, so that they get the most |
out of

the day. If they fall asleep at other times, provision will be made
for them within the room for a sleep. Children who do not want to
sleep are provided with other activities.

Day Sheets

These are a record of what each child has done in the day — for
example, sleep times, eating habits and the activities they have
played.

Potty Training

When you feel your child is ready for potty training, please discuss
with a member of staff and we can work together to ensure we
carry on what you are doing at home.

Outings

In the toddler room, we like to go on outings which coincide with
our topic and will include anything from a nature walk to a visit to
the farm. All consent forms will be given to you at the time the
outings are booked. Please note that when travelling in the mini
bus you must provide a car seat.

A large outside play area is available where children can
participate in a variety of activities. A wide range of activities are
also available throughout the day indoors, including sensory play
with natural materials.

If you have any queries regarding any of the above, please



speak with a member of staff in the Toddler Room.



